

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....1637

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS1637

 Division of Victim Services and Criminal Justice Programs.....1637

 2A-8.005 Adjustments to Reflect Consumer Price Index.....1637

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION1637

 State Board of Education1637

 6A-1.09414 Course Descriptions for Grades 6-12, Exceptional Student Education Courses1637

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE1637

 12-13.0076 Calculation of Penalty Subject to Compromise for Reasonable Cause.....1638

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND1641

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....1641

 33-208.403 Random Drug Testing of Employees.....1641

 33-210.103 Privileged Mail1643

 33-601.737 Visiting – Forms1644

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS1644

 South Florida Water Management District1644

 40E-6 Works and Lands of the District.....1644

 40E-7 Miscellaneous Provisions.....1644

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION1645

 Certificate of Need.....1645

 59C-1.008 Certificate of Need Application Procedures1645

 Medicaid1648

 59G-4.330 Transportation Services1648

 59G-13.130 Traumatic Brain and Spinal Cord Injury Services.....1648

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION1649

 Board of Cosmetology1649

 61G5-18.011 Initial Licensure or Registration Requirement for Instruction on Human Immunodeficiency Virus and Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome: Course Content and Approval Requirements1649

 61G5-20.002 Salon Requirements.....1649

 Board of Pilot Commissioners.....1649

 61G14-11.002 Qualifications of Applicants for a Certificate as a Deputy Pilot1649

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION1650

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1650

 Board of Dentistry1650

 64B5-14.008 Requirements for General Anesthesia or Deep Sedation.....1650

 Board of Athletic Training.....1650

 64B33-3.001 Fees1650

 64B33-5.003 Citations1651

 64B33-5.005 Mediation1651

 Division of Health Awareness and Tobacco1651

 64F-12.015 Licensing, Application, Permitting1652

 64F-15.001 Administration of Statewide Pharmaceutical Contract1653

 64F-15.002 Agency Contact1654

 Biomedical Research Advisory Council.....1654

 64H-1.001 Biomedical Research Grant Applications.....1654

Section II Proposed Rules.....	1654
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	1654
Division of Plant Industry.....	1654
5B-54.003 Regulated Honeybee Pests.....	1655
5B-54.014 Issuance of Compliance Agreements and Certificates.....	1655
5B-54.017 Destruction or Treatment of Infested or Infected Hives.....	1655
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.....	1656
Commission for Independent Education.....	1656
6E-2.0061 Actions Against a Licensee; Penalties.....	1656
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	1656
14-90.001 Scope.....	1657
14-90.002 Definitions.....	1657
14-90.003 Department Responsibilities and Authority.....	1658
14-90.004 Bus Transit System Operational Standards.....	1658
14-90.0041 Medical Physical Examinations for Bus Transit System Drivers.....	1661
14-90.005 Transit Bus Accidents.....	1662
14-90.006 Operational and Driving Requirements.....	1662
14-90.007 Vehicle Equipment Standards and Procurement Criteria.....	1663
14-90.008 Standards for Accessible Buses.....	1666
14-90.009 Bus Safety Inspections.....	1666
14-90.010 Certification.....	1667
14-90.011 Inspection of Buses by Law Enforcement Officers.....	1667
14-90.012 Safety and Security Inspections and Reviews.....	1667
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	1668
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	1668
Division of Health Quality Assurance.....	1668
59A-31.001 Disputed Reimbursement Avoidance.....	1668
59A-31.002 Disputed Reimbursement Resolution.....	1668
59A-31.003 Utilization and Reimbursement Dispute Resolution Definitions.....	1668
59A- 31.004 Requirements for Filing a Petition.....	1669
59A-31.005 Petition Determination.....	1669
59A-31.006 Penalties.....	1669
Certificate of Need.....	1670
59C-1.005 Certificate of Need Exemptions Procedure.....	1671
59C-1.0085 Project Specific Certificate of Need Application Procedures.....	1675
59C-1.0365 Hospital-Based Skilled Nursing Units.....	1677
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	1677
Construction Industry Licensing Board.....	1677
61G4-15.032 Certification of Swimming Pool Structural Specialty Contractors.....	1677
61G4-15.033 Certification of Swimming Pool Trim, Deck and Piping Specialty Contractors.....	1678
61G4-15.034 Certification of Swimming Pool Finishes Specialty Contractors.....	1679
Board of Employee Leasing.....	1679
61G7-5.002 Annual Assessment on Gross Florida Payroll.....	1679
Board of Pilot Commissioners.....	1680
61G14-20.001 Deputy Pilots' and State Pilots' Physical and Mental Capabilities.....	1680
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	1680

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	1680
Board of Medicine	1680
64B8-1.007 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation.....	1681
Division of Family Health Services.....	1681
64F-11.001 Definitions	1681
64F-11.002 Client Eligibility	1683
64F-11.003 Patient Selection and Referral	1684
64F-11.004 Volunteer Provider Eligibility.....	1684
64F-11.005 Contract Requirements	1684
64F-11.006 Covered Services	1684
64F-11.009 Annual Report	1685
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	1685
Freshwater Fish and Wildlife.....	1685
68A-12.007 Hunting Dogs; Molesting Game in Closed Season; Training; Field Trials; Prohibited for Certain Hunting	1685
Marine Fisheries	1686
68B-14.005 Regulation and Prohibition of Certain Harvesting Gear: Allowable Gear, Incidental Bycatch, Violation	1687
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	1688
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	1688
69A-58.001 Administration and General Requirements	1688
69A-58.002 Scope: New and Existing Facilities	1689
69A-58.003 Definitions	1689
69A-58.004 Firesafety Inspections	1690
69A-58.005 Serious Life Safety Hazards	1691
69A-58.006 Inspections in General	1692
69A-58.007 Counties, Municipalities, and Special Districts Having Firesafety Responsibilities, Without Firesafety Inspectors.....	1692
69A-58.008 Standards and Requirements for Buildings; Exceptions to Rule Chapter 69A-60, the Florida Fire Prevention Code.....	1692
69A-58.009 Florida Firesafety School Evaluation System	1694
69A-58.010 Other Applicable Codes and Standards	1694
69A-64.005 Adjustments to Reflect Consumer Price Index.....	1695
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 1695
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	1695
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	1695
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	1695
40D-4.021 Definitions	1695
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	1696
Health Facilities and Agency Licensing	1696
59A-8.0086 Denial, Suspension, Revocation of License and Imposition of Fines	1696
59A-33.001 Definitions	1696
59A-33.002 License Applications	1696
59A-33.003 Temporary Licenses.....	1696
59A-33.004 Exemptions from Licensure.....	1696
59A-33.005 Initial License Application Contents	1696
59A-33.006 Renewal Licenses	1696
59A-33.007 Health Care Clinics with Magnetic Resonance Imaging.....	1696
59A-33.008 Change of Ownership	1696
59A-33.009 Unique Clinic Name and Single Location.....	1696

59A-33.010 Inspections of Health Care Clinics	1696
59A-33.011 Clinic Administration and Services	1696
59A-33.012 Medical Records	1696
59A-33.013 Financial Instability	1696
59A-33.014 Cessation of Business	1696
Medicaid	1696
59G-4.250 Prescribed Drug Services	1696
59G-6.030 Payment Methodology for Outpatient Hospital Services	1696
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	1697
Florida State Boxing Commission	1697
61K1-1.0031 Application Approval, Application Denial, and Disciplinary Action for Amateur Sanctioning Organizations in Boxing and Kickboxing	1697
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1698
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	1698
Freshwater Fish and Wildlife	1698
68A-1.004 Definitions	1698
68A-15.062 Specific Regulations for Wildlife Management Areas – North Central Region	1701
68A-27.0012 Procedures for Listing, Delisting and Reclassifying Endangered, Threatened and Species of Special Concern	1701
Manatees	1703
68C-22.005 Lee County Zones	1703
 Section IV Emergency Rules	 1704
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	1704
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1704
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	 1704
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	1704
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	1704
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1706
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	 1707
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	1707
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	1707
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	1707
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	1708
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	1710
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	1712
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	1713
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	1713
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	1713
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	1714
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS	1714
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	1715
COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED	1717
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES	1717
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	1717

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 1718
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 1718
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1718
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1720
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1720
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES..... 1722
TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1722
VISIT FLORIDA 1722
SUNSHINE STATE GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION..... 1723
WORKFORCE FLORIDA 1723
DUVAL COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY..... 1723

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements..... 1723
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1723
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1723
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1724
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1724

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

the Validity of Rules..... 1724

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Non-rule Policy Challenges 1724

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the

Joint Administrative Procedures Committee..... 1724

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing..... 1724

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1724
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1728
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1728
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 1728
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY AVIATION AUTHORITY 1729
FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL 1729

Section XII Miscellaneous.....1729

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....1729

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND1731

SPACEPORT FLORIDA AUTHORITY1731

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....1731

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION1733

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE1733

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES1734

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....1735

Section XIV List of Rules Affected.....1737